
How do I get more ascendancy points?
Question

I just unlocked my witch hunter and used my points in the skills I thought sounded good and when I leveled up I
did not get anymore points Just normal skill points? How do I get more to fill the new witch hunter tree
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Funkybunch86 • 3mo ago

21 Reply

You will get your 3rd and 4th points to put in the witch hunter tree after you complete the Trial of Chaos in Act
3. There are only 8 total points for ascendancy in the entire game.

The 5th/6th & 7th/8th points come after you reach the end game level 65+

buttcheeksmasher • 2mo ago

TrustmeimHealer • 1mo ago

2 Reply

i've red somewhere that you cant get more than 4 in EA, thanks for fixing this

SirHectoric OP • 3mo ago

Thank you both for letting me I appreciate that a lot!
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Does anyone know how people are carrying people to 8 points of ascendency? I'd like to help people.

9 Reply

RuiDRuiD • 3mo ago • Edited 2mo ago

6 Reply

You have to run either of

1. Trial of the Sekhemas

2. Temple of Chaos

For ascendancy points.

You will run them 4 times getting 2 ascendancy points each time for a total of max 8 ascendancy points.

Check the Ascendancy tool tip on the passives screen for more details about the requirements for each one.

Unlikely_Dinner_1385 • 2mo ago

1 Reply

2 more replies

When is the trial of sekhimas able to give another 2 points? All my disc things say “completing this trial
will not grant any ascendancy points”

Ez13zie • 2mo ago
 Top 1% Commenter

1 Reply

4 more replies

If you pay someone to run the 4th and final of these awful trials for you, will it grant all points or just 2?
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27 comments

Ascendancy: Arcane Surge?

7 upvotes ·  11 comments

4th ascendancy is ridiculously difficult.

4 upvotes ·  5 comments

Can I get back to ascendancy altar after getting crashed out of the room where it was?

11 upvotes ·  33 comments

Witch Ascendancy is bad

11 upvotes ·  51 comments

Easiest ascendency ever

90 upvotes ·  8 comments

Darkness is the worst ascendancy mechanic by a mile

1 upvote ·  12 comments

4th Ascendancy run. Right before the boss.

99 upvotes ·  21 comments

What level did you do 3rd ascendancy?

7 upvotes ·  18 comments

What do you think about not being able to change ascendancy?

7 upvotes ·  234 comments
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Guys I can't beat the first ascendancy boss 😔 is there something wrong with my build?

2.4K upvotes ·  96 comments

Ascendancy change

4 upvotes ·  11 comments

Which ascendancy shown would be best for Ed/c?

6 upvotes ·  41 comments

1hp away from not getting my 4th ascendancy

143 upvotes ·  25 comments

At he moment it's impossible to do 4th ascendancy as Demon form

200 upvotes ·  50 comments

Ascendancy carry question

5 upvotes ·  5 comments

Classes/Ascendancy

23 comments

Isn't that obvious that some new Ascendancy Classes are just too bad at the beginning?

45 comments

SPOILER

New Ascendency Hype!
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337 upvotes ·  69 comments

Alright Minion Enjoyers -- What Ascendancy Are We Playing?

19 upvotes ·  81 comments

Love 99% of the game, but Ascending is an absolute disaster. (Specifically 3 and 4th set of points)

238 upvotes ·  87 comments

Bonestorm Ascendancy

7 upvotes ·  19 comments

Monk’s 2 Ascendancy classes are imbalanced

8 upvotes ·  14 comments

Help me understand Witch ascendancy classes

5 upvotes ·  8 comments
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